("A GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN
\V' MODEL CUSTOMS COLLECTORATE (PREVENTIVE)
w OFFICE OF THE ADDITIONAL COLLECTOR OF CUSTOMS,
AIR FREIGHT UNIT, JINNAH INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
. KARACHL.

J
Case N\a P-07/2014-JIAP/ /m % 1Y Dated:(f
ORDER-IN-ORIGINAL NO. || /2014.

b) An appeal against this order lies to the Customs Appellate Tribunal, Jamee! Ch ami
within 80 days from the date of receipt of this order, W J

c)  The appeal should bear a Court Fee stamp of Rs.1,000/- (Rupees One Thousand Oniyj.

d)  The Appeliant should state in his appeal if he desires to be heard in persgg or !hrou.gh 3 pica

BEFORE . Additional Collector of Customs
- rug Enforcement Cell, JIAP,

CASE INSTITUTED BY @ g

DATE OF INSTITUTION OF C : 28.05.2014

FIXED FOR HEARING ON (% 17-06-2014, 02-07-2014.

APPEARED FOR RESPQ None.

None

06 -10-2014

undersigned vide Ce ntravention Report submitted by the Investigating

Agency of MCC Prey
April, 2014 the dustoms staff .on duty at the international Departure
Hall, Jinnahl

passengers for baggage examination / clearante on suspicion

entive are that on the intervening night of 16" / 17"
ternational Airport, Karachi attending the outgoing
intercepted a passenger identified as Fazlu Sarder s/o Ershad Alj,

Bangladeshi National (Passport No. AE1667697). Scrutiny of his

travelling documents reveled that the above named passenger was



travelling to Dhaka by PIAC Flight No. PK-266 from Karachi. The
passengar named above, be'ng a “eq =1 triveler, was asked to
declare if he was carrying any contraband / prohibited goods in his
baggage or on his person to which he replied in negative. However
being dissatisfied with the passenger's declar 'f'é his baggage

%}sence of two
2

\recovered from

comprising two (02) handbags was examined

witnesses, however, nothing objectionable we

D
Y

handbags except miscellaneous gift items. Subent to baggage

examination, it was felt imperative to con pe&of search of the
passenger. Prior to personal search, the ‘passe ger Fazlu Sarder was
afforded an opportunity to state if he des ed ! be searched in presence
of a Magistrate or a Gazetted Ofﬁc/:‘ f‘Mhich he did not express so.

Accordingly, his personal search cenducted in presence of above

two witnesses under the superyi of IPS Mr. Javed Igbal. The

d | d'%o the recovery of 01 / one No of
s'from* his black leather wallet kept in the
er8\anid 01 / one no Chain (silver painted)
(fund to be 180 Grams upon weighment)
g search. The cont »Gold slab (01 No) weighing 10 Tolas bearing
\ foreign marks m \ as “CREDIT SUISSE 10 TOLAS 999.0" and 01

i No. Gold Chain weighing 180 grams, so recovered from the possession
of the ,ggo &3& passenger was seized along with container thereof

and 4:av'ellin ocuments of the passenger under a musheernama.
" senger Fazlu Sarder s/o Ershad Ali was arrested and
served With'a notice under section 171 of the Customs Act, 1969. Both
seized articles were referred to Gold & Gems Expert for examination
and valuation and as per report thereof the seized gold slab and chain
have been assessed to value at Rs. 1,290,000/-.



2. Subsequent investigations revealed that the accused was a
frequent traveler between Karachi and 'haa as he made 33 visits to
Raracrii during ihe year 2013-2014. In view of the frequent vislis of the
said accused, it was strongly believed that he had been making such

attempts of smuggling of Gold in shape of bullions in/the &ab and guise

of Import and Export of garments / gift items as accompaniédsbaggage.
But this time his attempt of smuggling of Gold fron hi to Dhaka
was timely foiled by the Customs staff. N

3. In view of the above facts and circufhstances of the case,

accused Fazlu Sarder s/o Ershad Ali has GQQ\rave ed the provision of

Section 2(s) of the Customs Act, 1969 plimishable under clause (8) of
Section 156(1) ibid. Accordingly, a S ause Notice dated 28-05-

4. A records and facts of the case. The matter

| have gon rolie
cannot be keptpending indefinitely due to non attendance / non receipt
ea 31

of reply from ccused person. On the basis of records and facts of
the %gg i% nt that the accused passenger is a frequent traveler
andiwas foundiin possession of contraband gold which he attempted to

ggle out of Pakistan. In view of above, the charges as contained in

howsCause Notice stand established. |, therefore, order outright
confiscation of the seized Gold slab and ch:ain violating the provisions of
Section 2(s) of the Customs Act, 1969, p inishable under Clause (8) &
(9) of Section 1561(1) ibid read with Bagg i1ge Rules, 20086, notified vide
SRO-666(1)/2006, dated 28-06-2006. A personal penalty of Rs. 50,000/-



(Rupees Fifty Thousands only) is also imposed upon the respondent
passenger He is warnhed to be care™ul ir futur:

5. This order consists of 04 pages =sach bearing my signatures and
official' seal. A copy of this Order may be affixed on the N oard, Air
Freight Unit (Imports), Jinnah International Airport, Karachi in terms of
Section 215 of the Customs Act, 1969.
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SCHEDULE OF SEIZED / CONFISCATED GOODS

1) 01 No. Gold Slab Weighing 10 Tolas beari
number “CREDIT SUISSE 10 TOLAS %

2) 01 No: Chain Weighing 180 grams ide
painted).

3) One black leather wallet as containe@
(Dr. Tahir Qureshi)
Additional Collector
To,

.~ Fazlu Sarder s/o Ersha
Bangladeshi National (P ort No. AE1667697),

r/o Chungi Akul, Birm IKini,
Madaripur, Banglade

Copy to:- \

1- The Collector q stoms MCC (Preventive), Custom House,

as of Gold (Silver

. Karachi.

+2- Notice Board"AF U}
3- Mastef file.

IAP.




